NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY CITY OF NORMAN CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Breea Clark, Chairperson

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

I south the management of the project of					E	Page 2 of 2
2 by respect to the total to		- 82		3.00	1140.00	470.3
Sew Teleconomics	33			- 10	TWO CHARLES	
)-	1-2 m (1-2 m)	Step gibbs milities	Attachment 1	ngsy nelse miskly		

Install approximately 400 feet of 8-inch water line from Constitution north into Reaves Park to replace the existing 8-inch line that was installed in the 1940s and has reached the end of its useful life and eliminates the requried reconnection to the line. Additionally, this change order will rectify field quantities for the Jenkins Road crossing previously completed in January prior to the start of the spring semester.

This change order to be funded under Segment D 24" Phase IV, Project WA0239 Construction, 31993360-46101.

		100	Original	Proposed	Total		
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Quantity	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	24-Inch C900 PVC DR-18	LF	4,332	90	4,422	\$140.00	\$12,600.00
4	Boring 24-Inch C900 PVC DR-18 with Steel Casing	LF	290	(90)	200	\$834.94	-\$75,144.60
7	6-Inch MJ Gate Valve W/ Box	EA	7	1	8	\$1,167.41	\$1,167.41
8	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	6	1	7	\$2,906.05	\$2,906.05
21	8-Inch x 6-Inch Reducer	LF	3	1	4	\$395.00	\$395.00
26	Removal and Replace Asphalt Parking Lot	SY	600	12	612	\$95.00	\$1,140.00
28	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SY	80	27	107	\$60.00	\$1,620.00
33	Construction Traffic Control	LS	1	0	1	\$15,000.00	\$6,750.00
CO1-1	Remove and Replace Asphalt Street with Concrete Cap Over Pipe	SY		80	80	\$225.00	\$18,000.00
CO1-2	Existing Utility Adjustments	LS	Service de	1	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
CO1-3	Remove and Replace Tin Horn with Slope Wall	LS		1	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
CO1-4	Material Purchase - End Seals and Casing Spacers	LS		1	1	\$3,680.00	\$3,680.00
CO1-5	Light Pole Removal and Reset w/ Concrete Piers	EA		2	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
CO1-6	36-Inch CGMP Remove and Replace	LF	-	25	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
CO1-7	24-Inch Solid Sleeve w/ Mega Lugs	EA	-	1	1	\$4,340.00	
CO1-8	8-Inch C900 PVC DR-18	LF	-	350	350	\$45.00	\$15,750.00
CO1-9	Boring 8-Inch C900 PVC (DR-18) with Steel Casing	LF	-	50	50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
CO1-10	8-Inch x 6-Inch Tapping Sleeve	EA	-	1	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
CO1-11	6-Inch Tapping Valve and Box	LF	-	1	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
]	1	1	Net Ch	\$25,303.86		